(ii) Monthly living allowance to cover meals and other living expense, in accordance 

with the following rates:  

• General visiting scholar, or Master’s degree students: CNY 3 000 (three 

thousand Chinese yuan);  

• Senior visiting scholar, or Doctoral degree students: CNY 3 500 (three 

thousand five hundred Chinese yuan); 

(iii) On-campus accommodation or accommodation subsidy2; and  
(iv) Comprehensive Medical Insurance and Protection Scheme for International 

Students3 in China. 

9. Facilities Offered by UNESCO 

(i) International travel to and from China at the beginning and at the end of the